Technical data
Basic data
Series BCL 300i
Functions
Functions AutoControl
Reference code comparison
AutoReflAct
LED indicator

Red, flashing Communication error
Red, continuous light Bus error
Part number code
Part designation: BCL XXXX YYZ AAA BB
BCL Operating principle:
BCL: bar code reader
XXXX Series/interface (integrated fieldbus technology)::
300i: RS 232 / RS 422 (stand-alone)
301i: RS 485 (multiNet slave)
304i: PROFIBUS DP
308i: EtherNet TCP/IP, UDP
348i: PROFINET RT
358i: EtherNet/IP
YY Scanning principle:
S: line scanner (single line)
R1: line scanner (raster)
O: oscillating-mirror scanner (oscillating mirror)
Z Optics:
N: High Density (close)
M: Medium Density (medium distance)
F: Low Density (remote)
L: Long Range (very large distances)
J: ink-jet (depending on the application)
AAA Beam exit:
100: lateral
102: front
BB Special equipment:
D: with display
H: with heating
DH: optionally with display and heating
Accessories
Connection technology - Connection unit
Part no. Designation Article Description
50114369 MA 100 Modular
connection unit
Interface: RS 232, RS 485
Connections: 1 Piece(s)
Degree of protection: IP 54
Part no.: 50123508 – BCL 300i R1 J 100 – Stationary bar code reader
eng 2018-03-20
7 / 11
Connection technology - Connection cables
Part no. Designation Article Description
50132077 KD U-M12-5A-
V1-020
Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 5 -pin
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: No
Cable length: 2,000 mm
Sheathing material: PVC
50132079 KD U-M12-5A-
V1-050
Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 5 -pin
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: No
Cable length: 5,000 mm
Sheathing material: PVC
50132080 KD U-M12-5A-
V1-100
Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 5 -pin
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: No
Cable length: 10,000 mm
Sheathing material: PVC
50132432 KD U-M12-5A-
V1-300
Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 5 -pin